

January 2015

Dear Customer,

Silicon Dioxide products manufactured by Solvay USA Inc., in our plants located in the USA, Venezuela, Brazil, France, and Korea and sold under the trademark of TIXOSIL[®], are synthetic, amorphous, precipitated silicon dioxides.

Sodium alumino-silicates products manufactured by Solvay USA, Inc., in our plants located in the Venezuela, Brazil, and France and sold under the trademark of TIXOLEX[®], are synthetic, amorphous, precipitated sodium alumino-silicates.

The manufacturing processes do not involve the use of any sewer sludge, irradiation, or organic solvents.

These products are inorganic and contain no genetically modified substances, nor are they derived from genetically derived substances.

Sincerely,

Jennífer C. Mulcahy

Jennifer Mulcahy Product Stewardship Manager



June, 2016

TIXOSIL[®] SYNTHETIC AMORPHOUS SILICA

GUARANTEE UNDER SECTION 303 (C) OF THE FEDERAL FOOD, DRUG AND COSMETIC ACT

Solely for the purposes of section 303 (c) of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, and its appropriate regulations, Solvay USA Inc. guarantees that TIXOSIL[®] brand synthetic amorphous silica labeled as Food Grade, Food Chemicals Codex (FCC), United States Pharmacopeia (USP), or National Formulary (NF) grades, is not, when shipped from Solvay's facility, adulterated or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act. Solvay USA Inc. further guarantees that, as of the date of shipment from Solvay's facility, these TIXOSIL[®] brand synthetic amorphous silica products are not an article that may not, under the provisions of Sections 404 or 405 of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, be introduced into interstate commerce.

This guarantee shall, however, be void and of no effect in any instance where the particular application of any article to which this guarantee would otherwise apply is a use which is not in accordance with the requirements of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic or applicable state laws.

This Guarantee is not transferable and does not alter the terms and conditions of sale, including and limitations on liability, applicable to the underlying commercial transaction involving the products to which this Guarantee applies. This Guarantee shall be binding for five (5) years from the date of manufacture, unless terminated sooner by written notice from Solvay USA Inc.

Very truly yours, Solvay USA INC.

Barbara A. Platt Manager, Regulatory and Stewardship